
Source:	  http://www.resortfeechecker.com randy.greencorn@hoteldealsrevealed.com

City	  /	  Region	  Name State Rank
#	  of	  Hotels	  w/	  
Resort	  Fees

Avg	  $	  Fee	  /	  
Night

Orlando FL 1 107	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   11.57	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Miami FL 2 100	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   20.04	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Las	  Vegas NV 3 93	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   20.06	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Myrtle	  Beach SC 4 57	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   8.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Oahu	  Island HI 5 37	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   19.65	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Steamboat	  Springs CO 6 32	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   3.99	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Puerto	  Rico	  Island PR 7 30	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   34.14	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Phoenix AZ 8 27	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   21.31	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
San	  Diego CA 9 27	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   16.91	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Florida	  Keys FL 10 26	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   18.98	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Maui	  Island HI 11 26	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   20.73	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Palm	  Springs CA 12 24	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   19.68	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Orange	  County CA 13 21	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   12.98	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Summit	  County CO 14 21	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   18.21	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
St.	  Petersburg	  -‐	  Clearwater FL 15 20	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   16.53	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Daytona	  Beach FL 16 18	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   9.53	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Aspen CO 17 17	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   27.81	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Snowshoe WV 18 15	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   18.09	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Kauai	  Island HI 19 14	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   19.87	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Panama	  City FL 20 14	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   15.98	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Vail	  -‐	  Beaver	  Creek CO 21 13	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   31.55	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Lake	  Tahoe CA 22 13	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   17.54	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Tucson AZ 23 12	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   17.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Mammoth	  Lakes CA 24 12	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   20.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Reno NV 25 11	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   9.64	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Naples FL 26 11	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   19.43	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Park	  City UT 27 11	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   19.93	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Fort	  Lauderdale FL 28 11	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   13.55	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Sedona AZ 29 10	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   17.62	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Fort	  Walton	  Beach	  -‐	  Destin FL 30 10	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   14.33	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  

City	  /	  Region	  Name State Rank
%	  Hotels	  w/	  
Resort	  Fees

Avg	  $	  Fee	  /	  
Night

Snowshoe WV 1 88% 18.09	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Las	  Vegas NV 2 44% 20.06	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Oahu	  Island HI 3 32% 19.65	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Steamboat	  Springs CO 4 32% 3.99	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Aspen CO 5 25% 27.81	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Myrtle	  Beach SC 6 23% 8.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  

Table	  1	  -‐	  Prevalence	  of	  Resort	  Fees	  (Count	  of	  Hotels	  Per	  City	  /	  Region)

Table	  2	  -‐	  Prevalence	  of	  Resort	  Fees	  (%	  of	  Hotels	  with	  Mandatory	  Resort	  Fees)

Mandatory	  Resort	  Fee	  Data	  -‐	  January	  2015



Source:	  http://www.resortfeechecker.com randy.greencorn@hoteldealsrevealed.com

Mandatory	  Resort	  Fee	  Data	  -‐	  January	  2015

Miami FL 7 22% 20.04	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Mammoth	  Lakes CA 8 22% 20.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Kauai	  Island HI 9 20% 19.87	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Maui	  Island HI 10 18% 20.73	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Puerto	  Rico	  Island PR 11 16% 34.14	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Orlando FL 12 16% 11.57	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Florida	  Keys FL 13 16% 18.98	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Summit	  County CO 14 15% 18.21	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Reno NV 15 14% 9.64	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Vail	  -‐	  Beaver	  Creek CO 16 14% 31.55	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Palm	  Springs CA 17 13% 19.68	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Naples FL 18 13% 19.43	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Panama	  City FL 19 12% 15.98	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Daytona	  Beach FL 20 12% 9.53	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Sedona AZ 21 11% 17.62	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Park	  City UT 22 11% 19.93	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Santa	  Fe NM 23 10% 16.58	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Hilton	  Head SC 24 10% 16.94	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Lake	  Geneva WI 25 10% 12.79	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Lake	  Tahoe CA 26 9% 17.54	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Tucson AZ 27 9% 17.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
St.	  Petersburg	  -‐	  Clearwater FL 28 9% 16.53	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Fort	  Walton	  Beach	  -‐	  Destin FL 29 9% 14.33	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Phoenix AZ 30 6% 21.31	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  

City	  /	  Region	  Name State Rank
Avg	  $	  Fee	  /	  

Night
Puerto	  Rico	  Island PR 1 34.14	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Vail	  -‐	  Beaver	  Creek CO 2 31.55	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Aspen CO 3 27.81	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Palm	  Beach	  -‐	  West	  Palm	  Beach FL 4 23.33	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Phoenix AZ 5 21.31	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Maui	  Island HI 6 20.73	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Las	  Vegas NV 7 20.06	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Miami FL 8 20.04	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Mammoth	  Lakes CA 9 20.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Park	  City UT 10 19.93	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Kauai	  Island HI 11 19.87	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Palm	  Springs CA 12 19.68	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Oahu	  Island HI 13 19.65	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Naples FL 14 19.43	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Cape	  Cod MA 15 19.29	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Monterey CA 16 19.14	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  

Table	  3	  -‐	  Highest	  Avg	  Resort	  Fee	  Per	  City	  /	  Region



Source:	  http://www.resortfeechecker.com randy.greencorn@hoteldealsrevealed.com

Mandatory	  Resort	  Fee	  Data	  -‐	  January	  2015

Florida	  Keys FL 17 18.98	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Santa	  Barbara CA 18 18.87	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Summit	  County CO 19 18.21	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Snowshoe WV 20 18.09	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Hawaii HI 21 17.88	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Sedona AZ 22 17.62	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Lake	  Tahoe CA 23 17.54	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Tucson AZ 24 17.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Hilton	  Head SC 25 16.94	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
San	  Diego CA 26 16.91	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Santa	  Fe NM 27 16.58	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
St.	  Petersburg	  -‐	  Clearwater FL 28 16.53	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Panama	  City FL 29 15.98	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Fort	  Walton	  Beach	  -‐	  Destin FL 30 14.33	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  

City	  /	  Region	  Name State Rank
Avg	  $	  Fee	  /	  

Night
Steamboat	  Springs CO 1 3.99	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Atlantic	  City NJ 2 6.57	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Myrtle	  Beach SC 3 8.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Daytona	  Beach FL 4 9.53	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Reno NV 5 9.64	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Orlando FL 6 11.57	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Lake	  Geneva WI 7 12.79	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Orange	  County CA 8 12.98	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Fort	  Lauderdale FL 9 13.55	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Fort	  Walton	  Beach	  -‐	  Destin FL 10 14.33	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  

Hotel	  Name City State Country Resort	  Fee Rank
Provident	  Luxury	  Suites	  Fisher	  Island Miami	  Beach FL US 107.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   1
Fisher	  Island	  Hotel	  And	  Resort Miami	  Beach FL US 107.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   2
Dorado	  Beach,	  a	  Ritz-‐Carlton	  Reserve Dorado PR 95.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   3
Residences	  At	  Dorado	  Beach,	  A	  Ritz-‐carlton	  Reserve Dorado PR 95.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   4
The	  Ritz-‐Carlton,	  St.	  Thomas St	  Thomas VI 65.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   5
The	  Ritz-‐Carlton,	  Grand	  Cayman Seven	  Mile	  Beach KY 60.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   6
Park	  Hyatt	  Beaver	  Creek	  Resort	  and	  Spa Beaver	  Creek CO US 50.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   7
The	  Ritz-‐Carlton,	  Bachelor	  Gulch Avon CO US 50.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   8
Hacienda	  Los	  Lingues	  Chili San	  Fernando CL 49.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   9

Table	  4	  -‐	  City	  /	  Regions	  with	  Prevalent	  But	  Low	  Resort	  Fees

Table	  5	  -‐	  Highest	  Resort	  Fees	  at	  Individual	  Hotels



Source:	  http://www.resortfeechecker.com randy.greencorn@hoteldealsrevealed.com

Mandatory	  Resort	  Fee	  Data	  -‐	  January	  2015

The	  Westin	  Grand	  Cayman	  Seven	  Mile	  Beach	  Resort	  &	  Spa Seven	  Mile	  Beach KY 45.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   10
Marriott	  Frenchman's	  Reef	  and	  Morning	  Star	  Beach	  Resort St	  Thomas VI 45.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   11
Grand	  Cayman	  Marriott	  Beach	  Resort Seven	  Mile	  Beach KY 45.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   12
Grand	  Hyatt	  At	  Baha	  Mar Nassau BS 41.73	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   13
Baha	  Mar	  Casino	  &	  Hotel Nassau BS 40.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   14
MeliÃ¡	  Nassau	  Beach Nassau BS 40.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   15
Belmond	  El	  Encanto Santa	  Barbara CA US 39.22	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   16
Hawks	  Cay	  Resort Duck	  Key FL US 39.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   17
The	  Royal	  Hawaiian,	  A	  Luxury	  Collection	  Resort Honolulu HI US 36.65	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   18
Sheraton	  Maui	  Resort	  &	  Spa Lahaina HI US 36.46	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   19
Leatherbark Snowshoe WV US 36.04	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   20
Loggers	  Run Snowshoe WV US 36.04	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   21
Seneca Snowshoe WV US 36.04	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   22
Resort	  at	  Longboat	  Key	  Club Longboat	  Key FL US 36.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   23
Waldorf	  Astoria	  Park	  City Park	  City UT US 35.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   24
Delano Miami	  Beach FL US 35.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   25
Kenwood	  Inn	  and	  Spa Kenwood CA US 35.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   26
Guy	  Harvey	  Outpost,	  a	  TradeWinds	  Beach	  Resort St	  Pete	  Beach FL US 35.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   27
Vail	  Marriott	  Resort	  And	  Spa Vail CO US 35.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   28
Turtle	  Bay Kahuku HI US 35.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   29
Arizona	  Grand	  Resort Phoenix AZ US 35.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   30
The	  Arrabelle	  at	  Vail	  Square,	  A	  RockResort Vail CO US 35.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   31
The	  Equinox,	  A	  Luxury	  Collection	  Golf	  Resort	  &	  Spa Manchester VT US 35.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   32
TradeWinds	  Island	  Grand St	  Pete	  Beach FL US 35.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   33
Hideaways	  at	  Palm	  Bay George	  Town BS 35.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   34
Viceroy	  Palm	  Springs Palm	  Springs CA US 34.39	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   35
Four	  Seasons	  Resort	  Scottsdale	  at	  Troon	  North Scottsdale AZ US 34.18	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   36
Villa	  Bagatelle Miami	  Beach FL US 33.90	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   37
Boulan	  South	  Beach Miami	  Beach FL US 33.90	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   38
Viceroy	  Snowmass Snowmass	  Village CO US 33.12	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   39
Hotel	  Jerome,	  An	  Auberge	  Resort Aspen CO US 33.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   40
Park	  Hyatt	  Aviara	  Resort,	  Spa	  &	  Golf	  Club Carlsbad CA US 33.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   41
Park	  Lane	  Hotel New	  York NY US 32.66	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   42
Vdara	  Hotel	  &	  Spa Las	  Vegas NV US 32.48	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   43
Mirage	  Resort	  &	  Casino Las	  Vegas NV US 32.48	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   44
Delano	  Las	  Vegas	  at	  Mandalay	  Bay Las	  Vegas NV US 32.48	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   45
ARIA	  Resort	  &	  Casino Las	  Vegas NV US 32.48	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   46
The	  Signature	  at	  MGM	  Grand Las	  Vegas NV US 32.48	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   47
MGM	  Grand	  Hotel	  and	  Casino Las	  Vegas NV US 32.48	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   48
Bellagio Las	  Vegas NV US 32.48	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   49
Four	  Seasons	  Hotel	  Las	  Vegas Las	  Vegas NV US 32.48	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   50
Mandalay	  Bay	  Resort	  And	  Casino Las	  Vegas NV US 32.48	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   51
Luxury	  Suites	  International	  At	  The	  Signature Las	  Vegas NV US 32.48	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   52
Wyndham	  Koloa	  Landing	  at	  Poipu	  Beach Koloa HI US 32.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   53
Oceana	  Beach	  Club	  Hotel Santa	  Monica CA US 32.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   54
JW	  Marriott	  San	  Antonio	  Hill	  Country	  Resort	  &	  Spa San	  Antonio TX US 32.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   55
The	  Broadmoor Colorado	  Springs CO US 32.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   56
Sheraton	  Waikiki Honolulu HI US 31.41	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   57
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Waikiki	  Beach	  Marriott	  Resort Honolulu HI US 31.41	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   58
JW	  Marriott	  Ihilani	  Resort	  and	  Spa	  at	  Ko	  Olina Kapolei HI US 31.41	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   59
Moana	  Surfrider,	  A	  Westin	  Resort	  &	  Spa Honolulu HI US 31.41	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   60
Wailea	  Beach	  Marriott	  Resort	  &	  Spa Wailea	  (Maui) HI US 31.25	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   61
The	  Westin	  Maui	  Resort	  &	  Spa Lahaina HI US 31.25	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   62
Kauai	  Marriott	  Resort Lihue HI US 31.25	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   63
One	  Ski	  Hill	  Place,	  A	  RockResort Breckenridge CO US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   64
Boogie	  Pond	  Lodge Arthurs	  Town BS 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   65
Montage	  Kapalua	  Bay Lahaina HI US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   66
La	  Posada	  de	  Santa	  Fe,	  a	  Luxury	  Collection	  Resort	  &	  Spa Santa	  Fe NM US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   67
The	  Fairmont	  Kea	  Lani	  Maui Wailea	  (Maui) HI US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   68
The	  Pines	  Lodge,	  A	  RockResort Beaver	  Creek CO US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   69
Half	  Moon Montego	  Bay JM 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   70
Sheraton	  Kona	  Resort	  &	  Spa	  at	  Keauhou	  Bay Kailua-‐Kona HI US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   71
Sheraton	  Kauai	  Resort Koloa HI US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   72
Hyatt	  Regency	  Maui	  Resort	  &	  Spa Lahaina HI US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   73
Naples	  Grande	  Beach	  Resort Naples FL US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   74
Hilton	  Hawaiian	  Village	  Waikiki	  Beach	  Resort Honolulu HI US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   75
The	  Lodge	  at	  Vail,	  A	  RockResort Vail CO US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   76
Miramonte	  Resort	  and	  Spa Indian	  Wells CA US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   77
L'Auberge	  de	  Sedona Sedona AZ US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   78
The	  Ritz-‐Carlton	  Orlando,	  Grande	  Lakes Orlando FL US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   79
The	  Ritz-‐Carlton,	  Kapalua Lahaina HI US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   80
The	  Ritz-‐Carlton,	  Rancho	  Mirage Rancho	  Mirage CA US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   81
Royal	  Palms	  Resort	  and	  Spa	  -‐	  Destination	  Hotels	  &	  Resorts Phoenix AZ US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   82
JW	  Marriott	  Orlando	  Grande	  Lakes Orlando FL US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   83
WaterColor	  Inn	  &	  Resort Santa	  Rosa	  Beach FL US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   84
Carmel	  Valley	  Ranch Carmel CA US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   85
The	  Boulders,	  A	  Waldorf	  Astoria	  Resort Scottsdale AZ US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   86
Austria	  Haus	  Hotel Vail CO US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   87
The	  Osprey	  at	  Beaver	  Creek,	  A	  RockResort Beaver	  Creek CO US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   88
Capri	  Laguna	  Inn	  On	  The	  Beach Laguna	  Beach CA US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   89
The	  Seagate	  Hotel	  &	  Spa Delray	  Beach FL US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   90
Colony	  Palms	  Hotel Palm	  Springs CA US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   91
Beaver	  Creek	  Lodge,	  A	  Kessler	  Hotel Beaver	  Creek CO US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   92
Westin	  Snowmass	  Resort Snowmass	  Village CO US 30.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   93
Hyatt	  Regency	  Lost	  Pines	  Resort	  and	  Spa Lost	  Pines TX US 29.58	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   94
JW	  Marriott	  Desert	  Ridge	  Resort	  &	  Spa Phoenix AZ US 29.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   95
The	  Westin	  Mission	  Hills	  Golf	  Resort	  &	  Spa Rancho	  Mirage CA US 29.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   96
The	  Phoenician Scottsdale AZ US 29.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   97
La	  Cantera	  Hill	  Country	  Resort San	  Antonio TX US 29.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   98
Fairmont	  Scottsdale	  Princess Scottsdale AZ US 29.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   99
Blue	  Water	  Resort Nassau BS 29.00	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	   100

Data	  Notes:
1.	  	  All	  prices	  are	  in	  US	  dollars.
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2.	  	  In	  order	  to	  maintain	  consistency,	  the	  following	  fees	  have	  been	  excluded	  from	  the	  data	  in	  this	  document.
Non-‐mandatory	  charges	  and	  fees.
Non	  'resort	  fee'	  mandatory	  charges	  such	  as	  'cleaning	  fees'	  or	  local	  taxes	  and	  other	  recoveries.
Charges	  that	  are	  not	  on	  a	  per	  room	  per	  night	  basis,	  such	  as	  'per	  person'	  or	  'per	  visit'	  charges.
Charges	  that	  are	  not	  a	  fixed	  rate,	  such	  as	  those	  based	  on	  %	  of	  room	  rate.
Prices	  that	  are	  not	  in	  US	  dollars.

I.e.,	  the	  data	  only	  pertains	  to	  hotels	  that	  charge	  a	  mandatory	  fixed-‐rate	  resort	  fee	  on	  a	  per	  room,	  per	  night	  basis	  in	  USD.
3.	  	  Tables	  1	  -‐	  4	  are	  for	  United	  States	  only.


